Case 8:10-cv-01589-PSG - E Document 62 Filed 06/12/12 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:426

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)					
TO: Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ffice	REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court <u>CENTRAL</u> on the following Trademarks or Patents. (the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):					
DOCKET NO. SACV10-01589 JVS (Ex)	DATE FILED OCTOBER 19, 2010	U.S. DI CENTI	STRICT COURT RAL		
PLAINTIFF F.M. TARBELL CO. DBA California corporation,	TARBELL, REALTORS, a		DEFENDANT A & L PARTNERS, INC. a California corporation; ANDREA MARQUEZ, an individual, JOSEPH R. DEVILLE, an individual; BENNION & DEVILLE FINE HOMES, INC., a California corporation, BOB BENNION, an individual; KRG REALTY GROUP, INC., a California corporation, RICHARD MICHAEL KING, an individual,		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1 Common Law	1987	F.M. Tarbell Co., dba Tarbell, Realtors			
2					
3					
4					
5					

In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY				
	Amen	dment	Answer	Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDEI	R OF PATENT OR T	FRADEMARK
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT see attached order on stipulation dismissing case

 CLERK
 (BV) DEPOINCLERK
 DATE

 TERRY NAFISI
 6/12/12

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy



Case 8	10-cv-01589-PSG -E Document 62	Filed 06/12/12 Pa	age 2 of 3 Page ID #:427
1	PRENOVOST, NORMANDIN, BERGH & A Professional Corporation		
2	THOMAS J. PRENOVOST, JR. Bar No. 7 BENJAMIN K. GRIFFIN, Bar No. 23679'		E-FILED 01/11/12
3	2122 North Broadway, Suite 200 Santa Ana, California 92706-2614		JS-6
4	Phone No.: (714) 547-2444 Fax No.: (714) 835-2889		
5	<u>TPrenovost@pnbd.com</u> BGriffin@pnbd.com		
6	[File No. 8125.495] Attorneys for Plaintiff F.M. Tarbell Co. a (alifornia cornoratio	on dha Tarbell, Realtors
7			n doa Taroen, Keanors
8	UNITED STAT	TES DISTRICT CO	OURT
9	CENTRAL DIS	FRICT OF CALIF	ORNIA
10			
11	F.M. TARBELL CO., DBA TARBELL,) Case No. 8:1	10-CV-01589-PSG-E
12	REALTORS, a California corporation,)	
13	Plaintiff,)) ORDER ON	STIPULATION FOR
14	V.) DISMISSAL	L OF CASE
15	A & L PARTNERS, INC., a California corporation; ANDREA MARQUEZ, an) (No Hearing)	D aguirad)
16	individual; JOSEPH R. DEVILLE, an individual; BENNION & DEVILLE FINE		Kequileu)
17	HOMES, ÍNC., a California corporation; BOB BENNION, an individual KRG))	
18	REALTY GROUP, INC., a California corporation, RICHARD MICHAEL KING) (, an)	
19	individual,		
20	Defendants.	ý	
21	A & L PARTNERS, INC., a California		
22	corporation; ANDREA MARQUEZ, an individual	Ś	
23	Counterclaimants,	Ś	
24	V.		
25	F.M. TARBELL CO., DBA TARBELL,		
26	REALTORS, a California corporation,	<pre>{</pre>	
27	Counterdefendants.		
28		{	
-			
	ORDER ON STIPULAT	1 TION FOR DISMIS	SAL OF CASE
	•		

Case 8:10-cv-01589-PSG -E	Document 62	Filed 06/12/12	Page 3 of 3	Page ID #:428

1	The parties having agreed to the terms set forth in the Stipulation for Dismissal		
2	pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. Proc. 41(a)(1), the terms of the Stipulation, which shall be the		
3	Order of this Court.		
4			
5	IT IS SO ORDERED		
6	PHI <i>⊞</i> †₽ S. GUTIERREZ		
7	DATED: 01/10/12 U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25 26			
26			
27			
28			
	2 ORDER ON STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL OF CASE		
	UNDER ON STIFULATION FOR DISIMISSAL OF CASE		
I			